

**T.A. 19 of 2021**  
**CNR No. WBHW01-001641-2021**

**Order No. 17 Dated: 15-04-2024.**

Today is fixed for hearing Title Appeal.

Respondent files hazira.

Appellant files fresh power and prayed for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Considered. Considering the ground, prayer is allowed for hearing Title Appeal.

Fix 12-06-2024 for hearing Title Appeal.

**D/C by me**

**ADJ**

**Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah.  
JO Code No.WB00644**