

**Title Appeal 19 of 2021**

**Order No.19 Dated 15.01.2025**

Today is fixed for further hearing of appeal.

Both parties have filed hazira.

Due to the resolution observed by the Criminal Court Bar Library, Howrah the case is adjourned.

Fix. **20.01.2026** for hearing of appeal.

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

**Addl. Dist. Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court , Howrah**