

**Title Appeal 19/2021**

**Order No.22 Dated: 20.01.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Both parties files their respective hazira.

Ld. PO is on leave. Ld. ADJ 2nd Court, Howrah remain in charge.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix **21.02.2025** for hearing of the appeal.

**Dictated & corrected by me**

**Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah**