

**Title Appeal 19 OF 2021**

**Order No. 25 Dated 15.05.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Appellant takes no step.

Respondent files hazira.

Heard Ld. Adv. on behalf of the respondent.

Hence, appellant to show cause as to why the appeal shall not be dismissed.

Fix **23.05.2025** for show cause by the appellant.

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

**Additional District Judge ,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court , Howrah**