

**Title Appeal 19 of 2021**

**Order No.12 Dated 11.07.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Both parties file hazira.

Now the record is taken up for hearing.

It appears from the record that original exhibited documents not filed by the appellant.

Therefore appellant to directed to file all the exhibited original documents on the next date positively.

Hence the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To **06.09.2025** for hearing of appeal.

Both parties are directed to be ready on the next date positively.

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

**Additional District Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court , Howrah**