

**Title Appeal 19 of 2021**

**Order No.14 Dated 28.11.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Both parties have filed hazira.

Now the record is taken up for hearing.

Hd. Ld. Advocate on behalf of the appellant in part.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the appellant filed an adjournment petition.

Hd. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix. **29.11.2025** for further hearing of appeal.

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

**Addl. Dist. Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court , Howrah**